506333682 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEIM CONFERENCING, LLC	11/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMERSITECH, INC.	
Street Address:	15 FISHERS ROAD, SUITE 205	
City:	PITTSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9264837
Patent Number:	9693170
Patent Number:	9686627
Patent Number:	9565316
Patent Number:	9197755
Patent Number:	9161152
Patent Number:	9185508
Patent Number:	9525958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136506-010501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/

PATENT 506333682 REEL: 054243 FRAME: 0781

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=136506-010500-Assignment-Immersitech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054243 FRAME: 0782

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gleim Conferencing, LLC having a principle place of business at 4201 NW 95 BLVD, Gainesville, FL 32606 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all right title and interested in the patents listed below; and

Patent Number	Country	CPA Account Number	Current Renewal Date
3003524	Canada	2503498	15-Aug-2021
3016999	Canada	2503498	15-Aug-2021
9264837	United States of America	2503498	16-Aug-2023
9693170	United States of America	2503498	27-Dec-2020
2919803	Canada	2503498	15-Aug-2021
9686627	United States of America	2503498	20-Dec-2020
9565316	United States of America	2503498	07-Aug-2024
9197755	United States of America	2503498	24-May-2023
9161152	United States of America	2503498	13-Apr-2023
9185508	United States of America	2503498	10-May-2023
9525958	United States of America	2503498	20-Jun-2024
P3039677 B2	EPO - European Patent Office	2503498	
3039677	France, United Kingdom	2503498	
602014054339.1	Germany	2503498	
ZL201480047214.2	China	2503498	15-Aug-2021
2014311618	Australia	2503498	15-Aug-2021

WHEREAS Immersitech, Inc., is a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 15 Fishers Road, Suite 205, Pittsford, New York, 14534 (ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS Gleim Conferencing LLC and Immersitech, Inc. entered into a Contribution Agreement dated October 21, 2020;

THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gleim Conferencing, LLC, ASSIGNOR, has agreed in the Contribution Agreement to assign to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to said patents.

Gamett Gleim, Manager

Gleim Conferencing LLC

ACTIVE 53418198v1

PATENT REEL: 054243 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 11/02/2020